in Manatee County, Florida, more par-
ticularly described as follows:  

THE WEST SIXTY-NINE FEET 
(69’) OF LOT SIXTEEN (16), 
BELAIR SUBDIVISION, AS 
RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK  
11, PAGE 31, OF THE PUB-
LIC RECORDS OF MANATEE 
COUNTY, FLORIDA; ALSO, 
THE SOUTH ONE HUNDRED 
THIRTY-TWO FEET (132’) 
OF THE FOLLOWING  DE-
SCRIBED LAND: BEGIN AT 
THE NORTHWEST  CORNER 
OF LOT ONE (1), BELAIR 
SUBDIVISION AS RECORDED 
IN PLAT BOOK 11, PAGE 31, 
OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS 
OF MANATEE COUNTY, 
FLORIDA; THENCE S 00°38’ 
15” WEST, ALONG THE WEST 

LINE OF LOTS ONE (1) AND 
SIXTEEN (16) OF SAID BE-
LAIR SUBDIVISION, TWO 
HUNDRED SIXTY FOUR 
FEET (264’) TO THE NORTH 
LINE OF 2ND AVENUE WEST; 
THENCE N 89°12’05” WEST, 
EIGHT FEET (8’); THENCE N 
00°38’15” EAST, TWO HUN-
DRED SIXTY FOUR FEET 
(264’); THENCE S 89°12’05” 
EAST, EIGHT FEET (8’) TO 
THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

more commonly known as 6416